
Girls (O/o) :-4-g .b2. Female Teachers (%)- 59.36

State Library Books-J22434, Members-22628

CARGO (MT) from main land
imported- 16997.75 Exported-4214.76

Tota l Vesse ls-83
Passenger Vessel-5, Pax-cum-Cargo Vessel-17
Pax-cum-VehicleFerry-13, Cargo- 4, landing-2
Ferry vessel+motor launch- 22, others -15
Inter-island Passenger carried 106750

.Minor Por ts (Wharf)-23, Jetties with berthing-62

Emcr al d. B l u e . A n d you

Located in Bay of Bengal
Lo ngitude- 9ZO to 94" East

Latitude 6" to 14" North

AREA (Sq.Km) Total - 824 9
URBAN- 37.92 RURAL 8211.08

Highe st Po int (MIT.)- Saddle Peak( 732)
Biggest Inhabited Islan d.

M iddle Andaman (1536 Sq . Km. )
Smallest Inhabited Isla nd

Curlew Island (0 .03 Sq. Km.)

'tftw:t \".:ATln:R (Jan Dec 20 13)

Rai nfall(mm) Normal-3 180, Actual-3 672.34
Port Blair: Mean Temperature (in 0c)
M inimum-24.5 Maximum-3 1

Mean Relative Humidity(%)
At 8:30 hIS - 80 Al 17:30 hrs - 83

Shocks Felt (magnitude >5) :- 4

Jl:fllflf1ifl AD:\II~ISTRAT IV E

Districts-S, Teh sil-9 , Lok Sabha scat- I
Statutory town- I , Census town-4

CensusVilIage-555,
Municipa l Council-f . Mun icipal ward-I 8

GramPanchayat-69, P.Samiti-7, ZillaParishad-2
Tribal Council-7, Tribal Village Council-52

3los4H <f2T[ f1Cfll"ll{ '&lql;"l'i6

Andaman and Nicobar
Islands

At a Glance 2013

~
AIRPORT: I (International Airport)
Passenger 4 38586 Ca rgo : 1347.25 MT
Aircraft movement: Domestic- 7654, Intntl- 2

SEA PLANE-I , Route- 3, passeng ers- 64 26
Hellpad - 18, Helicopter route 9
Passenger travelled in heli copter: 1664 8

TELEPHO;\lE : Telephone Excbange-47
Land lin e- 1366 1, Broadband-37 l4,
WLL- 11678, Mobile-301 11S

ftr~ "DUCATIO~ (30-9-2012),

Institution Tvne Number Student Teacher
Pre Primarv 49 3437 189
prirn"rv 230 13954 968
Middle 77 10848 931
Secondarv 49 14197 1022
Senior Secondarv 57 44162 2395
Scbool education 462 86598 5505
Hil!her education
Industrial Trainina 2 368 15

Teacher Trainine I 116 11
Enllineerinll(BRAIT 1 1215 60
Degree College 2 3599 11 6
REd College 1 213 33
Nursi ng School I 55 6
ANM School I 5 7
Ocean &Marine I 122 10
Bioloev
Total 10 5693 258

~ ~ ~ T RANSPORT, Communication
Road(km):
National Highway(NH223)-333, State Highway-24 6,
Rural Road- 400, Major District Road-76, Other-51

Road Transport
Buses(Transport dept) .-227, Buses on Road- 191,
Routes length-4679 (000 km), Routes -117,
Buses owned by Private Agencies-233

Motor Vehicle Registered during
During2012:-6445 (as on March 'I3):- 86785

~ irmt SIIl PPll'OG SERVIC ES
Mainland Passenger-c um-cargo Vessel - 5
Passenger Embarked-56489, Disembarked-57094

Year GSDP 1'. Percaplta %
004-05 base in crore growth income growth

R,'
2008-09 2834 14.32 56304 11.21
1009-10 3208 13.20 6 14 11 9.07

2010-11 P 3460 7.86 64722 5.39
2011- 12 P 3734 7.92 68356 5.61
20 12- 13 E 4025 7.79 71894 5.18

WATER supplyt- villages with piped water- 293,
Water Trea tment Plant- 58, Dam- 18, Reservoir-63,
Tap connection-33633, Natural water sources- 156

~ BAl'OKIl'OG All India Financial Institution:-2

Bank Commercial - 15, Private-4, cooperative-I

lJ"i"q ~~ Sta te Domestic Product

Patient Attending Referral hospital (A\'g.)
Daily- Out Patient -1362, In-pat ient-57

;;r-;t(-~ ~ VITAL STATISTlCS-2012
Infant Mortality Rate-24.96, Sex Ratio at Birth-934
Maternal Morta lityRate-91.78

C a uses of d eath .. heart attack- 242, 1'B-43,
Cancer-as. Diabetes mellitus-5 6, Pneumonia-27,
Anemia-33, Respiratory disease- 18, Malar ia-?

~ II EALT H
Hospita l(govt) (Including I Ayurvedic) - 4,
PHC· 22, Community Health Centre 4,
Urban Hea lth Centre- 5, SubCentre-124, Beds-1065
Dispensaries: Homeo-7, Ayurvedie- I,

Concept & Design: G Mishra PrinIMl arGeMPtess. Pon Sliit



..
Area Under Forest (SQ.K.m. - 7170 .69
Reserved - 56 12.43 Protected ·15 58.26

Zoo log ical IBiosphere Nationa l IBiological
Garden - 1 Reserve- I Park - 9 Park - I
Wild Life Sanctuarv - 96

~ 3l1'jftf CIVIl. SUPP UES
Fair Price Shop- 499. Ration card-I041 73

God own -37. Capacity-12620(MT)

~ FiSHERIES
Fish Landed tonl : Marine- 36426 Inland-l 94
Fishennan en a ed in Fishin 11000
Coun Craft- 1704 I Mechanized Boat -59

~~ Social welfare
Anganwadi -680, Mini Centre- tv .
OldAge Home-I, Day Care Cent re- I0,
Working Women's Hostel-S, Orpha nagc(Girls)-I ,
Juvenile Home(Boys)-I , Destitute Home(Women) -I ,
ICDS Projects -5, Vocation Training Ccntre - !

~ +1f>'1fi141 CO O PERAT IVE SOCn :TU:S
Cooperative societics- l Stz , Members~90553

Construction-540, Multip urpose-138,
Fishery-I nc . PACS-I08 (45-Agri, 63-N onAgri)

<A Hl IU·ST

Motorized Traditional Fishine Boat - 148-1
Cold srora e- 8 Fish fann-I Hatch -I
Fish Market-14 Ice lanl· 16
Fish sold during the year(lOn) - 36620
Fish items ex ned 12-13)- 18.33 ~.Ton

~ POWER Installed capaciry:I04.64(MW)
Generation-263, Consumption-2 06 MU

Power House-53, Diesel Ge nerator Set- 176
USAGE(%)-Domestic-47.62. r-;"onDomestic-25.26
Stree t light- ~.50 . Indu strial - 9.19, Others -13.42

~~ LAW & ORI>ER(Poliee)

PoliceStat ion- 23. Outposr-z-t. HFradio stat ion 24
Fire station-zl . Personnel-3407,

Aceident-235 , Killed-J y, Injured-290
Crimes -4648, crimes against women-72

District Jail- l , lnmate-Ll H, Subfeil-S, Inmate-If

.
Crop Area(hecl) Prod.(MT)
PaddY 7850 21500

Rab i oulses 1317.40 640.50
Banana 1675 18350

Coconut 2 1875 125
Arecanut 4225 5975
Panava 325 2380
Tapioca 270 2120

Suearcane 274.4 8 5883.37
Cashewnul 1200 377.70

Palm 1593 959.187
Rubber 9 18.99 198.635

q 41 , ~ , x

.. . ..
RCDOr1inl.1: area for land utilization 75738 0.23
Area not avai lable for cultivation 8819.1-1
Other uncultivated land excluding 10866.12
fallow land

Net area sown- 14710.07 Fallow land 59 15.90
Total crop ped area I 16535.22
Arca sown more than once 1825.15

~ AGRI CULT UR E

, . . .. .
Size (been Hotdtnes no Are a

Marginal 0 - I 4626 2021 .62
Small( I-2 24 15 3463.59

Sem i med ium(2 -4l 3137 R242.9 1
Medium 4 - 10 ) 1592 6910.76
Larae ( 10 20) 33 1217,11

Total 11803 21855.99

~~tG:'\ R EGA

JobCard~ 1 472. Mandays generated- 76 18 17

I ·\ :'\0 UTII IS,\T IO:'\ 2009- 10(;11 H ed )

:u ct A. I. tA L H USHA, DR\
doctorstvet)- 43, Para vet -283

Vet hosptl-9/dispensary- I 2 sub dispensary-48
Livestock Census-2012: Buffalo~7850,

Cattle-4 5608, Goat-64602, Pig-3540 1

ITotal Livestock - 153461 I Poultry - 1080 106 I
Produ cti on: Egg(lakh)-7 17.44. Milk(OOOton) -22.2 1

'I'l<-l TO URIS":
Tourist : Foreign-14981, Domestie-230733

Sex Ratio- 876. Child Sex rano - 968
Population density-46

Households-9455 1,
Popul ation - Port Blair (town)~ 1 08058

Work Participation

DE~IOGRAPIlIC 41+l@1 Populati on

Ce nsus 2011 Pe rs on M ale Female
A&N Islands 380581 202871 177710

RURA 62.3% 237093 126287 110806
URB A.'l 37.7%) 143488 76584 669Q.l
mcm: Districtwise

South Andaman 238142 127283 110859
N&MAndaman 105597 5-1861 50736

Nicobar 36842 2072 7 16 115
0-6 ..'ears 40878 10770 20 108

"""'" " ~ 1"'" '"""Literacv Rate 86.63 90.27 82.4 3
S. Tribe Popln 28530 14 731 13799

"'3"riPT ISOUSTRY SME-2221. Employment - I0703

DIsabled popula tion- 6660; see mg-1084, heann g. 1219
speech-53 I . movement- I593. mentaI-658, mult i-737

'l'I"i'RTffi ELECTOR,\n:S
'tFI Tota l - 2536 17.~ Fem a les- 4 7%

\t;rrm: '!f a;rl< LABO UR. Employm ent
Applicant reglstered-al um, l:l1tffi Female-49%
Placement made-202, (Female-47)
Registered factory-ad , Worker-53 19
Shop/commercia l estt.- 3727 , Worker- 11938
HoteVRestaurant ~502 . Worker-2857

Workers (2011 Male Female Person
Work oarticioatlon rate 59.6 17.8 40.1
Total worker 120889 31646 152535
Main worker 103619 22291 125910
Marainal worker 17270 9355 26625
Category of Total worker 'JR '""" ~

Cultivator 12663 3904 16567
Aari Labourer 3744 1037 4781
HouseHold Industrv 2262 1465 3727
Other Worker 102220 25240 127460

Directorate of Economies & Statistics




